



## NATIONAL SERVICE SCHEME (NSS) CELL

## Guru Gobind Singh Indraprastha University

(A State University establishment under Government of NCT of Delhi) Sector 16-C, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110078 Ph. No.011-25302703, Email Id: nsscell@ipu.ac.in



F. No. GGSIPU/NSSCELL/2024/671 Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> October, 2024

## NOTICE

Subject: Invitation for "Diwali Celebration" alongwith Plantation, Walkathon & Donation Drives under the aegis of NSS Cell of the University - reg.

NSS Cell of University is organising "Diwali Celebration" alongwith Plantation, Walkathon & Donation Drives under the aegis of NSS Cell of the University on 28th October, 2024, 11: 00 AM onwards in the Central Courtyard, Main Campus, GGSIP University.

All faculty & Staff members/ USS Students /NSS Volunteers & NCC Cadets of USS are cordially invited to participate in the above activities for the social cause of serving the society/community alongwith the Diwali celebration.

Encl AA:

(Prof. Varun Joshi) Prog. Coordinator, NSS/NCC NSS Cell, GGSIPU

## Copy to for information and necessary action please:-

- 1. To all Deans/Directors/Branch Heads etc of University Schools/ Univ. Departments of GGSIPU.
- 2. To all APCs and NSS Program Officers of USS, GGSIPU with a request to also inform all students of their respective NSS Unit to participate and join for this social cause to serve the society/community.
- 3. AR to the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor for kind information of Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, GGSIP University
- AR to the Registrar for kind information of Registrar, GGSIP University
  Head UITS, GGSIP University to upload the same on the University website.
- Guard file